

Lokendre Singh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 153 of 2014

13.10.2025

Present:

Ms. Prajwal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondent/State.

Memo of Appearance filed on behalf of the
appellant. Let regular Power of Attorney be filed within two
weeks and the matter be listed for final hearing after four
weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

13th October, 2025
(Chander)