

Lokender Singh vs. State of H.P

Cr.Appeal No. 153 of 2014

04.12.2025 Present:

Ms. Mamta Kumari Bhatwan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

04th December, 2025
(ravinder)