

Lokender Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 153 of 2014

24.08.2026. Present: Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent /State.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted further two week's time to prepare the arguments, as last opportunity.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th August, 2026
(ravinder)